

| ITEM NO.1A  
FOR JUDGMENT

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1165 OF 2005

Sheo Prasad Bhor @ Sri Prasad

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Assam

Respondent(s)

with CrI.A.No.1272/2005 & CrI.A.No...../2007 @ SLP(CrI)No.1169/2006

(Heard by Hon'ble G.P. Mathur and A.K. Mathur, JJ.)

Date: 08/01/2007 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, adv.

Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.for

M/s Corporate Law Group

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur pronounced the judgment of  
the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur and self.

Leave granted in SLP(CrI)No.1169/2006. The appeals are  
dismissed.

( Usha Bhardwaj )

Court Master

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master